CAPACITOR ARRAYS
34
The Cap-Rack (US Patent 6,058,004) is an assembly of
individual chip capacitors, bonded with high temperature epoxy. This
construction  permits the assembly of dissimilar capacitance values or
dielectrics into one single component, providing extended freedom for
board  space  utilization. The design reduces harmful thermal stress
during assembly, behaving as individual components, not as a single large ceramic mass. The Cap-Rack

Example 102 = 1000 picofarads
35
HOW TO ORDER
STYLE
Cap-Rack
DIELECTRIC
N = COG
B = X7R
Y = Y5V
CAPACITANCE
Value in
Picofarads
Two significant
figures,
followed by
number of zeros:
562 = 5600 pF
VOLTAGE-VDCW
Two significant
figures, followed
by number of
zeros:
101 = 100V
TERMINATION
N =NickelBarrier
P =Ag-Pd
NUMBER
OF CHIPS
PACKING
OPTION
T=Reeled
TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION
Dimensions “P” ”T” and “AW” may be less than
shown when thinner chips are utilized.
Cap Arrays require
drawings to specify
length and width of
array, and chip used.
Contact Novacap to
specify your Cap- Rack
requirement.
HI REL
OPTION
Ref:
MIL-PRF-55681
CR 1206 N 562 K 101 N H T - 4
SIZE
Size of chips
that make up
the array
1206 =
.120 x .060
TOLERANCE
B = 0.10pF
C = 0.25pF
D = 0.50pF
F = +/- 1.0%
G = +/- 2.0%
H= +/- 3.0%
J = +/- 5.0%
K = +/- 10 %
M= +/- 20 %
Z = +80% -20%
P = +100% -0%
C
O